Tecate Group
2007/02/09 Rev.03
© Tecate Group  Phone: (619) 398-9700  Fax: (619) 398-9777  Web Site: www.tecategroup.com
Specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice.
Please confirm technical specifications with Tecate Group before purchasing.
Tecate Group
TYPE 522Z
FEATURES

µF
Rated
Voltage
DCL
(µA)
Max.
DF
%
Max.
ESR Max.
(mΩ)
@ 100kHz
100KHz Ripple Current (mA)
Ratings
25°C 85°C 125°C
522Z-6R3/150*TRA1500 A 15 6.3 0.9 6 1500 224 200 89
522Z-6R3/330*TRB0600 B 33 6.3 2.1 6 600 376 337 151
522Z-6R3/101*TRC0150 C 100 6.3 6.3 6 150 856 766 343
522Z-6R3/151*TRD0125 D 150 6.3 9.5 6 125 1095 980 438
522Z-6R3/221*TRD0100 D 220 6.3 13.9 6 100 1225 1095 490
522Z-6R3/331*TRE0100 E 330 6.3 20.8 8 100 1285 1149 514
522Z-6R3/331*TRE0125 E 330 6.3 20.8 8 125 1149 1028 460
522Z-6R3/331*TRE0150 E 330 6.3 20.8 8 150 1049 938 420
522Z-6R3/471*TRE0050 E 470 6.3 29.6 10 50 1817 1625 727
522Z-6R3/471*TRE0100 E 470 6.3 29.6 10 100 1285 1149 514
522Z-6R3/471*TRE0200 E 470 6.3 29.6 10 200 908 812 363
522Z-010/100*TRA1800 A 10 10 1.0 6 1800 204 183 82
522Z-010/150*TRA1000 A 15 10 1.5 6 1000 274 245 110
522Z-010/220*TRB0700 B 22 10 2.2 6 700 348 312 139
522Z-010/330*TRC0375 C 33 10 3.3 6 375 542 484 217
522Z-010/330*TRC0500 C 33 10 3.3 6 500 469 420 188
522Z-010/470*TRC0350 C 47 10 4.7 6 350 561 501 224
522Z-010/101*TRC0200 C 100 10 10.0 6 200 742 663 297
522Z-010/101*TRD0065 D 100 10 10.0 6 65 1519 1359 608
522Z-010/101*TRD0080 D 100 10 10.0 6 80 1369 1225 547
522Z-010/101*TRD0100 D 100 10 10.0 6 100 1225 1095 490
522Z-010/101*TRD0125 D 100 10 10.0 6 125 1095 980 438
522Z-010/101*TRD0140 D 100 10 10.0 6 140 1035 926 414
522Z-010/101*TRD0150 D 100 10 10.0 6 150 1000 894 400
522Z-010/101*TRE0125 E 100 10 10.0 6 125 1149 1028 460
522Z-010/151*TRD0100 D 150 10 15.0 6 100 1225 1095 490
522Z-010/221*TRD0150 D 220 10 22.0 8 150 1000 894 400
522Z-010/221*TRE0060 E 220 10 22.0 8 60 1658 1483 663
522Z-010/221*TRE0100 E 220 10 22.0 8 100 1285 1149 514
522Z-010/221*TRE0125 E 220 10 22.0 8 125 1149 1028 460
522Z-010/221*TRE0150 E 220 10 22.0 8 150 1049 938 420
522Z-010/331*TRD0150 D 330 10 33.0 8 150 1000 894 400
522Z-010/331*TRE0060 E 330 10 33.0 8 60 1658 1483 663
522Z-010/331*TRE0100 E 330 10 33.0 8 100 1285 1149 514
522Z-010/471*TRE0050 E 470 10 47.0 10 50 1817 1625 727
522Z-010/471*TRE0100 E 470 10 47.0 10 100 1285 1149 514
522Z-010/471*TRE0200 E 470 10 47.0 10 200 908 812 363
Tecate Group
2007/02/09 Rev.03

µF
Rated
Voltage
DCL
(µA)
Max.
DF
%
Max.
ESR Max.
(mΩ)
@ 100kHz
100KHz Ripple Current (mA)
Ratings
25°C 85°C 125°C
522Z-016/3R3*TRA3500 A 3.3 16 0.5 6 3500 146 131 59
522Z-016/150*TRB0800 B 15 16 2.4 6 800 326 292 130
522Z-016/220*TRC0375 C 22 16 3.5 6 375 542 484 217
522Z-016/330*TRC0300 C 33 16 5.3 6 300 606 542 242
522Z-016/470*TRC0350 C 47 16 7.5 6 350 561 501 224
522Z-016/470*TRD0150 D 47 16 7.5 6 150 1000 894 400
522Z-016/470*TRD0200 D 47 16 7.5 6 200 866 775 346
522Z-016/680*TRD0150 D 68 16 10.9 6 150 1000 894 400
522Z-016/101*TRD0125 D 100 16 16.0 6 125 1095 980 438
522Z-016/101*TRD0150 D 100 16 16.0 6 150 1000 894 400
522Z-016/101*TRE0100 E 100 16 16.0 6 100 1285 1149 514
522Z-016/101*TRE0125 E 100 16 16.0 6 125 1149 1028 460
522Z-016/101*TRE0150 E 100 16 16.0 6 150 1049 938 420
522Z-016/151*TRD0150 D 150 16 24.0 8 150 1000 894 400
522Z-016/221*TRE0100 E 220 16 35.2 8 100 1285 1149 514
522Z-020/4R7*TRA1800 A 4.7 20 0.9 6 1800 204 183 82
522Z-020/100*TRB1000 B 10 20 2.0 6 1000 292 261 117
522Z-020/150*TRC0450 C 15 20 3.0 6 450 494 442 198
522Z-020/330*TRD0200 D 33 20 6.6 6 200 866 775 346
522Z-020/470*TRE0150 E 47 20 9.4 6 150 1049 938 420
522Z-020/680*TRE0125 E 68 20 13.6 6 125 1149 1028 160
522Z-020/680*TRE0150 E 68 20 13.6 6 150 1049 938 420
522Z-025/1R5*TRA3000 A 1.5 25 0.5 6 3000 158 141 63
522Z-025/4R7*TRB1500 B 4.7 25 1.2 6 1500 238 213 95
522Z-025/100*TRC0500 C 10 25 2.5 6 500 469 420 188
522Z-025/220*TRD0200 D 22 25 5.5 6 200 866 775 346
522Z-025/330*TRE0175 E 33 25 8.3 6 175 971 868 388
522Z-025/330*TRE0200 E 33 25 8.3 6 200 908 812 363
522Z-025/330*TRE0300 E 33 25 8.3 6 300 742 663 297
522Z-025/470*TRD0250 D 47 25 11.8 6 250 775 693 310
522Z-035/4R7*TRC0600 C 4.7 35 1.6 6 600 428 383 171
522Z-035/100*TRD0300 D 10 35 3.5 6 300 707 632 283
522Z-035/100*TRE0200 E 10 35 3.5 6 200 908 812 363
522Z-035/150*TRC0450 C 15 35 5.3 6 450 494 442 198
522Z-035/150*TRD0300 D 15 35 5.3 6 300 707 632 283
522Z-035/220*TRD0400 D 22 35 7.7 6 400 612 548 245
522Z-035/220*TRE0200 E 22 35 7.7 6 200 908 812 363
522Z-035/220*TRE0300 E 22 35 7.7 6 300 742 663 297
522Z-035/330*TRE0300 D 33 35 11.6 6 300 707 632 283
NOTE: Voltage ratings are minimum values. We reserve the right to supply higher voltage ratings in the same case size.
*Indicates capacitance tolerance code: K(±10%) or M(±20%).